CITY OF MILWAUKEE
OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK

Wednesday, June 05, 2024

MOORE, Crystal A, Agent
EXCLUZIVE BAR N LOUNGE LLC
6083 N MILWAUKEE RIVER Pk
Glendale, WI 53209

You are requested to attend a hearing which is to be held in Room 301-B, Third Floor, City Hall or you may attend virtually using
the link below.

Tuesday, June 18, 2024 at 11:20 AM

The access code is https://meet.goto.com/147383645. Please see the enclosed best practices document for further instructions.

Regarding: Your Class B Tavern, Public Entertainment Premises and Food Dealer License Applications Requesting
lukebox, Karaoke, Poetry Readings and Comedy Acts as agent @ XCLUZIVE BAR N LOUNGE LLC" for
"EXCLUZIVE BAR N LOUNGE" at 5403 W HAMPTON Av.

There is a possibility that your application may be denied for one or more of the following reasons: The recommendation of the
committee regarding the application shall be based on evidence presented at the hearing. Per MCO 85-2.7-4, probative evidence concerning whether or not
a new license should be granted may be presented on the following subjects: whether or not the applicant meets the municipal requirements, the
appropriateness of the location and premises where the licensed premises is to be located and whether use of the premises for the purposes or activities
permitted by the license would tend to facilitate a public or private nuisance or create undesirable neighborhood problems such as disorderly patrons,
unreasonably loud noise, litter, and excessive traffic and parking congestion. Probative evidence relating to these matters may be taken from the plan of
operation submitted with the license application, if any, but shall not include the content of any music. Evidence regarding the fitness of the location of the
premises to be maintained as the principal place of business, including but not limited to whether there is an overconcentration of businesses of the type
for which the license Is sought; whether the proposal is consistent with any pertinent neighborhood business or development plans, or the location’s
proximity to areas where children are typically present. The applicant's record in operating similarly licensed premises; and whether or not the applicant has
been charged with or convicted of any felony, misdemeanor, municipal offense or other offense, the circumstances of which substantially relate to the
activity to be permitted by the license being applied for or any other factor which reasonably relates to the public health, safety or welfare may also be
considered. See attached police report or correspondence.

COMMITTEE MEETING NOTICE AD 07

' Notice for applicants with Proof of warrant satisfaction or payment of fines must be submitted at the hearing on the
warrants or unpaid fines: above date and time. Failure to comply with this requirement may result in a delay of the

) granting/denial of your application. :
Failure to appear at this meeting may result in the denial of your license. Individual applicants must appear only in person or by an attorney. Corporate or
Limited Liability applicants must appear only by the agent designated on the application or by an attorney. Partnership applicants must appear by a partner
listed on the application or by an attorney. If you wish to do so and at your own expense, you may be accompanied by an attorney of your choosing to represent
you at this hearing.

You will be given an opportunity to speak on behalf of the application and to respond and challenge any charges or reasons given for the denial. No petitions can
be accepted by the committee, unless the people who signed the petition are present at the committee hearing and willing to testify. You may present
witnesses under oath and you may also confront and cross-examine opposing witnesses under oath. If you have difficulty with the English language, you should
bring an interpreter with you, at your expense, so that you can answer questions and participate in your hearing.

You may examine the application file at this office during regular business hours prior to the hearing date. Inquiries regarding this matter may be directed to the
person whose signature appears below.

Limited parking for persons attending meetings during normal business hours is available at reduced rates (5 hour limit) at the Milwaukee Center on the
southwest corner of Kilbourn Avenue and Water Street, You must present a copy of the meeting notice to the parking cashier.

PLEASE NOTE: Upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate the needs of disabled individuals through sign language interpreters or other
auxiliary aids. For additional information or to request this service, contact the Council Services Division ADA Coordinator at (414) 286-2998, Fax - (414) 286-
3456, TDD - (414) 286-2025.

JIM OWCZARSKI, CITY CLERK

(—;.. .'z:-’.féi{:'é'?‘_)

BY: 4

Jim Cooney
License Division Manager

If you have questions regarding this notice, please contact the License Division at (414) 286-2238.

200 E. Wells Street, Room 105, City Hall, Milwaukee, WI 53202. www.milwaukee.gov/license
Phone: (414) 286-2238  Fax: (414) 286-3057  Email Address: License@milwaukee.gov
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Sticky Note
New application.
HAMPTON HOUSE held the licenses until 4-25-2023 and granted with a WL on 2020.


CITY OF MILWAUKEE
OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK

Wednesday, June 05, 2024

COMMITTEE MEETING NOTICE AD 07

MOORE, Crystal A, Agent
EXCLUZIVE BAR N LOUNGE LLC
2115 W ROOSEVELT DR
Milwaukee, W1 53209

You are requested to attend a hearing which is to be held in Room 301-B, Third Floor, City Hall or you may attend virtually using
the link below.

Tuesday, June 18, 2024 at 11:20 AM

The access code is https://meet.goto.com/147383645. Please see the enclosed best practices document for further instructions.

Regarding: Your Class B Tavern, Public Entertainment Premises and Food Dealer License Applications Requesting
Jukebox, Karaoke, Poetry Readings and Comedy Acts as agent for "EXCLUZIVE BAR N LOUNGE LLC" for
"EXCLUZIVE BAR N LOUNGE" at 5403 W HAMPTON Av.

There is a possibility that your application may be denied for one or more of the following reasons: The recommendation of the
committee regarding the application shall be based on evidence presented at the hearing. Per MCO 85-2.7-4, probative evidence concerning whether or not
a new license should be granted may be presented on the following subjects: whether or not the applicant meets the municipal requirements, the
appropriateness of the location and premises where the licensed premises is to be located and whether use of the premises for the purposes or activities
permitted by the license would tend to facilitate a public or private nuisance or create undesirable neighborhood problems such as disorderly patrons,
unreasonably loud noise, litter, and excessive traffic and parking congestion. Probative evidence relating to these matters may be taken from the plan of
operation submitted with the license application, if any, but shall not include the content of any music. Evidence regarding the fitness of the location of the
premises to be maintained as the principal place of business, including but not limited to whether there is an overconcentration of businesses of the type
for which the license is sought; whether the proposal is consistent with any pertinent neighborhood business or development plans, or the location’s
proximity to areas where children are typically present. The applicant's record in operating similarly licensed premises; and whether or not the applicant has
been charged with or convicted of any felony, misdemeanor, municipal offense or other offense, the circumstances of which substantially relate to the
activity to be permitted by the license being applied for or any other factor which reasonably relates to the public health, safety or welfare may also be
considered. See attached police report or correspondence.

| Notice for applicants with Proof of warrant satisfaction or payment of fines must be submitted at the hearing on the
warrants or unpaid fines: above date and time. Failure to comply with this requirement may result in a delay of the

. granting/denial of your application. :
Failure to appear at this meeting may result in the denial of your license. Individual applicants must appear only in person or by an attorney. Corporate or
Limited Liability applicants must appear only by the agent designated on the application or by an attorney. Partnership applicants must appear by a partner
listed on the application or by an attorney. If you wish to do so and at your own expense, you may be accompanied by an attorney of your choosing to represent
you at this hearing.

You will be given an opportunity to speak on behalf of the application and to respond and challenge any charges or reasons given for the denial. No petitions can
be accepted by the committee, unless the people who signed the petition are present at the committee hearing and willing to testify. You may present
witnesses under oath and you may also confront and cross-examine opposing witnesses under oath. If you have difficulty with the English language, you should
bring an interpreter with you, at your expense, so that you can answer questions and participate in your hearing.

You may examine the application file at this office during regular business hours prior to the hearing date. Inquiries regarding this matter may be directed to the
person whose signature appears below.

Limited parking for persons attending meetings during normal business hours is available at reduced rates (5 hour limit) at the Milwaukee Center on the
southwest corner of Kilbourn Avenue and Water Street. You must present a copy of the meeting notice to the parking cashier.

PLEASE NOTE: Upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate the needs of disabled individuals through sign language interpreters or other
auxiliary alds. For additional information or to request this service, contact the Council Services Division ADA Coordinator at (414) 286-2998, Fax - (414) 286-
3456, TDD - {414) 286-2025.

JIM OWCZARSKI, CITY CLERK

é/{ .:75(1’{::, é;jé;t: e
BY: e

Jim Cooney
License Division Manager

If you have questions regarding this notice, please contact the License Division at (414) 286-2238.

200 E. Wells Street, Room 105, City Hall, Milwaukee, WI 53202. www.milwaukee.gov/license
Phone: (414) 286-2238  Fax: (414) 286-3057  Email Address: License@milwaukee.gov
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FW: license for Viral Lounge-against

License <LICENSE@milwaukee.gov>
Thu 3/21/2024 10:29 AM
To:Collins, Rolanda <Rolanda.Collins@milwaukee.gov>

Please add objection

Marissa Milano

She/her/hers

License Coordinator RE’b 4

City Clerk-License Division &\ T8
200 B Wells St#105 v, 79

www.milwaukee,gov/license \U\/

From:’' = 7~ oEE R R s
Sent: Thursday, March 21, 2024 1U:U6 AV
To: License <LICENSE@milwaukee.gov>; Richard Winter - 1> Melendez, Yadira
<Yadira.Melendez@milwaukee.gov> E

cem g

Suhject: Re: license for Viral Lounge-against:

Importance: High

. To be added to objections for 1gainst viral lounge and Viral Enterprises AND
Exclusive Bar N Lounge-License applied for twice same location multiple times!!:
There was an additional murder outside of this bar this year but I could not find it. Chalk marks, coroner .
was on site within view of my dental office.
This is proof of what I will testify to so I want this entered into the record fm my objection and I want a
police audit of all bars listed and made public for this heaung to see what a problem alcohol is in the area
of my .

Please do a thorough search of all Police 1eports and miurders by this ba1 and the surrounding bars fo1 3
block radius.

Please decline to license Crystal A Moore, Agd Exclusive Bar N Lounge LLC at 5403
W. Hampten Ave.

Please note this was prevnously applied for by Kelton V. Butort Agt. Viral Enterprises so
changing the name already is an indication of tr ying to get licensed under many names
- by ditferent agents!!!

This seems very sketchy and inappropriate. I received a Notice of publlc interest again
Friday 12/1/2023 and this was. just sent out under this other name.

You are requested to attend a hearing which is to be held in Room 301-B, Third Floor, City Hall or you may attend virtually
using the link below, '

, Tuesday, March 26, 2024 at 11:10 AM
The access code is https://meet.gato.com/913368045. If you wish to call In: +1(408) 650-3123 and use Access Code: 913-368-

045

ht[ps:."/ouﬂook.ofﬁceaﬁ&comlmaillinhoxlldlAAQkADIhZWU5YmMyLTg?ZGUtNDU2Ni05MjQ5LWRhN22IMJ'kSNGVkOQAQAOrBWMaOBﬂP[yIkra?AAR. w7
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Please see the enclosed hast practices document for further instructions.

Regarding: Class B Tavern, Public Entertainment Premises and Food Dealer License Applications Requesting
lukehoy, Karaoke, Poetry Readings and Comedy Acts for "EXCLUZIVE BAR N LOUNGE LLC" for
"EXCLUZIVE BAR N LOUNGE" at 5403 W HAMPTON Av.

https: com/news/mi ee~-woman-c arggld-mj_m-fatally—g.tabbigg-shooting-mr_x;dmi_ng:
fight-outside-bar '
s n
o
)
4,
e

- hitps:/foutlook.office365.com/malllinbox/id/AAQKADIhZWUSYmMyLTg2ZGUINDU2ZNIOSMIQELWRNN2ZIMIk3NGVKOQAQAOrBWMalBtPtylkra7 AAR. .. 207
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Man shot outside Hampton
House Tavern during

attempted robbery

Posted: Aug 28, 20192 11:31 AM CDT

A9
‘dz1ovaay

https:ﬁﬂutlook.ofﬁce%ﬁ.com.fmallfinhoxfidlAAQkADthWU5YmMyLTQEZGUtN DU2NI05M]QELWRhN2ZIMikINGVKOQAQAOrBWMaOBftPtylkra7AAR..,  3/7



3/21/24, 12:33 PM

mMail = Gollins, kolanaa ~ UUtiook

 MILWAUKEE (CBS58) - A man s recovering after -
k'.--."_';;';;_belng shot overnight during an attempted robbery
-:,‘-::‘i'.l.g__iiauts&de a Milwaukee bar.

f'-?"’-‘:f. Police say it happened just after midnight near the
"’ Hampton House Tavern.

;. The - ﬁ,.ta-ken toa

https:/foutlook.office365.com/maill inbox/id/AAQKADIhZWUSBYmMyLTg2ZGUINDU2NI05MQELWRhN2ZIM{k3NGVKOQAQAOBWMalBftPlylkra7 AAR 47



3/21/24, 12:33 PM
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MILWAUKEE (CBS 58) -- A 40-year-old Milwaukee

woman has been charged with killing a man outside
of a bar.

sharged with second degree
reckless homicide.

htlps:l/ouilonk.0ff_ice365.COmfmailllnbox!ideAQkADthWUEYmMyLTg?ZGUtNDU2Ni05MIQ5LWRhN22IMj k3NGVKOQAQAOrBWMaOBftPlylkra7AAR
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3121124, 12:33 PM Mail - Collins, Rolanda - Outlook |

N Mqlwaukee Pohr:e were calleci to the""-":'“ea af San

; '; -iamzi Hamptan ean August 4 for & repurt of-a man
‘h@ was unconscious and bEEEding Life-saving

.':'f_ ::_._._n;yga-sures were performed but the victim, later
_-';':'_f'_:'j..'i‘éientified ' o *vas proneunced dead
. at the scene. Accordmg to the Medical Examiner,
the victim had been stabbed.and shot.

Officers located TWOV oo a felding knife.

 mdery
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On Dec 6, 2023, at 11:20 AM, . : © S wrote:

This is my third letter outlining opposition to this license. Please acknowledge receipt of my.
objection to EXLUZIVE BAR N LOUNGE. :
I believe this will hutt the Sherman Park Neighborhood and be a detriment to the health,
safety and welfare of the entire neighborhood.

Please read my formal complaint below. 1

There ate 2 bars within 1 block of this address already!
We do not need or want more drunken, disordetly patrons in our neighborhood! Please pull
the police reports to see how tany tickets, shootings, disorderly citations exist within this
area.

Please decline to license Crystal A Moore, Agd. Exclusive Bar N Lounge LLC at 5403
W. Hampton Ave.

Please note this was previously applied for by Kelton V. Bufort Agt. Viral Enterprises so
changing the name already is an mdlcatmn of trying to get hcensed under many names
by different agents!!!

This seems very sketchy and inappropriate. I received a Notice of public interest again
Friday 12/1/2023 and this was just sent out under this other name. '

DT R TR -

https:/foutiook.office365.com/mail/inbox/id/ AAQKADINZWUSYmMyLTg2ZGUINDU2NIOSMjQ5L WRhN2ZIMk3NGVKOQAQAOrBWMaoBftPlylkra7AAR...
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Begin forwarded message:

From:

Subject: license for Viral Lounge-dgamat

Date: Qctober 12, 2023 at 9:25:52 AM CDT

To: "license@milwaukee.gov" <license@milwaukee.gov>,
<

To whom it may concern,
We have the

I am against another bar in our neighborhood. We have a bar across s the
street ftOl‘[l us and have drimleen and dmmde:ly patrons walking the streets in.
this area. “'n that has constant pot smoke and
trash with drunken and stoned people often tound behind our office urinating
and defecating.

The driving in Sherman Park neighborhood is horrendous with violations of
traftic laws, a shortage of police presence and past history of violence. One only
needs to read police reports to see how crime ridden our area has become.
T: -1~ #hat are from this area. They do not
need more drunken patrons, hortible uriving and erime in this already str essed
and challenged area.
I request you decline a liquor license to Kelton V. Bufort, AGT. Viral Entetpl ises
LLC . I do not want Viral Lounge near me and do not want any additional

. alcohol in this area. I strongly request you pole the police and they can confirm
the crime level, number of drunk and disorderlies and the understaffing and
shortages which will be more omnipresent with the addition of an additional bar,

]Q‘i‘hr‘.a't‘r.\l‘r

1

https:I/outlook.ofﬁceSBS.GomImallIinboindlAAQkA‘DIhZWUEYmMyLTgZZGU1NDU2NIOSM]Q5LWRhN221M] kaNGVKOQAQAOrBWMaOBftPLylkra7AAR... 717



Roman, Carmen

From: License

Sent: Wednesday, December 6, 2023 11:47 AM
To: Roman, Carmen

Cc: Cooney, Jim; Martin, Faviola

Subject: FW: license for Viral Lounge-against
Importance: High

Follow Up Flag: Follow up

Flag Status: Flagged

Please add objection

Marissa Milano

She/her/hers

License Coordinator

City Clerk-License Division
200 E Wells St #105
www.milwaukee. gov/license

v I 3
MILWAUKEE

From: ... ........ _ . :
Sent: Wednesday, December 6, 2023 11:21 AM
To: License <LICENSE@milwaukee.gov>

Cc: . . .
Subject: Fwd: license for Viral Lounge-against
Importance: High

This is my third letter outlining opposition to this license. Please acknowledge receipt of my objection to

EXLUZIVE BAR N LOUNGE.

I believe this will hurt the Sherman Park Neighbothood and be a detriment to the health, safety and welfare of

the entire neighborhood. - '

Please read my formal complaint below. 1

within 1 block of this address already!
''We do not need or want more drunken, disorderly patrons in our neighborhood! Please pull the police reports to

see how many tickets, shootings, disorderly citations exist within this area.

Please decline to license Crystal A Moore, Agd. Exclusive Bar N Lounge LLC at 5403 W. Hampton Ave.

Please note this was previously applied for by Kelton V. Bufort Agt. Viral Enterprises so changing the

name already is an indication of trying to get licensed under many names by different agents!!!

This seems very sketchy and inappropriate. T received a Notice of public interest again Friday 12/1/2023

and this was just sent out under this other name. ;

. - . There are 2 bars




Begin forwarded message:

From: -
Subject: license for Viral Lounge-against
Date: October 12, 2023 at 9:25:52 AM CDT

To: "license@milwaukee.gov" <license@milwaukee.gov>,

Sincerely,

To whom it may concern,

We have the dental practice at , ‘ and have been here for Lam
against another bar in our neighborhood. We have a bar. from iand have
drunken and disordetly patrons walking the streets in this area. We have : =

that has constant pot smoke and trash with drunken and stoned people often found
behind our office urinating and defecating.
The driving in Sherman Park neighborhood is horrendous with violations of traffic laws, a
shortage of police presence and past history of violence. One only needs to read police reports to
see how crime ridden our area has become.
I , taking care people that are from this area. They do not need more drunken
patrons, horrible driving and crime in this already stressed and challenged area.
I request you decline a liquor license to Kelton V. Bufort, AGT. Viral Enterprises LLC.Idonot
want Viral Lounge near me and do not want any additional alcohol in this area. I strongly request
you pole the police and they can confirm the crime level, number of drunk and disorderlies and

the understaffing and shortages which will be more omnipresent with the addition of an
additional bar.



PA-33AE Rev 5/12

MILWAUKEE POLICE DEPARTMENT
LICENSING

CRIMINAL RECORD/ORDINANCE VIOLATION/INCIDENTS

SYNOPSIS
DATE: 12/12/23
License TyPE: Class B Tavern No. 359155
NEW: Application Date:

ReENEwAL: [ ]

License Location: 5403 W Hampton
Business Name: Viral Lounge

Licensee/Applicant: Buford, Kelton V

(Last Name, First Name, Mi)

Date of Birth: 04/01/90

Home Address: 5802 W Roosevelt Dr

City: Milwaukee State: WI  Zip Code: 53216
Home Phone:

This report is written by Police Officer Penny Monreal, assigned to the License Investigation Unit,
Days.

The Milwaukee Police Department’s investigation regarding this application revealed the following:

1. On 06/19/17, the applicant was cited tat 1854 N. 27t St., for Building Code Violations.

Charge: Building Code Violations
Finding: Guilty

Sentence: Fine ***warrant status™**
Date: 0112219

Case: 18052512

2. On 12/21/13, the applicant was charged with OWI in Pewaukee Municipal Court. On 06/25/14,
they were convicted and license was revoked for 8@ months.

3. On 10/20/23 at 9:11p.m., Milwaukee Police conducted a License Premise Check at 5403 W.
Hampton Av. This was in regards to information received regarding the business operating
without licenses. On 10/11/23, the officer observed a Social Media Page which had multiple posts
indicating the lounge was open. The officer observed posts regarding the business offering food,
hookah and entertainment for profit. The posts depicted patrons inside of the bar smoking hookah
and throwing money at dancers. The social media post also indicated they were holding open
interviews for employment. ‘




On 10/18/23, a business journal was submitted regarding the lounge. The article indicated the
applicant would be the licensee, however, another subject would be handiing the day to day
operations. The article described the same information the officer observed on social media. The
officer later rechecked the social media page and found the posts had been removed, following
the article.

It should be noted on 02/06/23, a Search Warrant was executed at 5048 N. 35t St., in which the
tavern was operating as Club Viral and the subject listed above as managing the day to day was
issued citations for not having the following licenses: Public Entertainment Premise; Distribute
Alcohol at Unlicensed Premises and Cigarette and Tobacco License Required. The citations all
of an upcoming court date. That business was owned and operated by a convicted felon, and
firearms were located on the premise.

PREVIOUS PREMISE




Date: 12/28/[23

Officer: gy, . B B,
#o29u g
City of Milwaukee Police Department

00-5-1.5 Crime Prevention Survey
Tavern Inspection

Name of Premise: guelusivt Batd Lovrge e
Address: swel (). HanprO— AVE Miligastbat
Phone:  guiu) gor- 055 (

Owner: 6(1;‘4-! A. Mooy

Owner address: sS«4p w- e i i ad
City State Zip:  puiloyiber , /3 s5uUd
Owner Phone: 4y 201~ 055(

Owner email:

Licensec/Agent: Cnyshd . poens”
Home Address: svo3 - Haner~ Arv—
City State Zip: pactuswten g U, S3US

Phonp: cuim) w- oSS
Email:

Preferred contact:

Location currently open: ] YES [x] NO

Projected open date:

Day’s open: []S[CIM]T [ Jw [Th [IF []SA [KJALL

Hours of Operation:  Sun: 124 hours 1Y [pdN
Mon;
Tue:
Wed:
Thu:
Fris
Sat:

¢ Pewawl #

Premise Type: Tavern/Bar
[ ]Restaurant
[ 1Other:

Licenses currently held:

Alcohol: [JYesINo Class: #:
Tobacco: [JYes[NNo #:



Food: L]Yes[ &No #:
Extended Hours:  {.]Yes[4]No #:
Secondhand Dealer: [ 1Yes[%INo Type: #
Other: [ 1Yes [£INo Type: #:
Other: (1Yes [¥INo Type: #
Exterior Survey:
1. TIs the area around the location clean? (Kl Yes [ INo
2. 'What surrounds the location? (Check all the apply)
[ |Park
[_1School
1Y outh Center
[yl Cliuich
[ ITavemn(s) If so, how many
[WResidential
[ {Other businesses
[1Other;
Can you see from the outside of the location into the interior [ Yes [1No
Can you see the employees inside of the location from the outside [ 1Yes [¥INo
Are exterior windows free of signage [ 1Yes [KINo
Is there a parking lot [¢]Yes [ INo .
Is the parking lot clean? [l Ves [1No
Off-Street parking | #¥es [ INo
Is the parking lot well Jit? (R ves[INo
U Valet Parking [1Yes [dNo
a. Will this lot have a gnard? [_]Yes [[I1No
b. ‘Will this lot have cameras? [ ]Yes [_INo
11. Are there areas whete a person could conceal themselves [H¥es[ |No
12. Is there exterior lighting? [K]Yes [_]No. Does it appears to be adequate [} Yes [X]No
13. Exterior Payphone? [dYes [¥No
14. Are there No Loitering Signs posted? [_1Yes [¥]No
15. Are there exterior security cameras [ Yes [K]No How Many:
- 16. Are the address numbers prominently displayed and easy to see [k Yes [ JNo

pw oo T

S0 PN AL s W

Camera Survey:
17. Does this location have security cameras? [XYes [ INo
18. Are they in working order? []1Yes [KINo
19. What format are the cameras?
a. Color ClYes[ INo
b. Digital [(1Yes [ INo > "/"
c. Recorded  [Yes[INo
20. How long is footage stored for later viewing:
21, Are there exterior cameras [ Yes [N No How many:
22. Are there interior cameras W] Yesd 4No How many: $-t6
23. Do all employees know how to retrieve recorded digital images/footage? [ ] Yes [KINo
24, Cameras located in patking lot  [JYes [KINo  How many

Interior Survey:
25, What is the planned capacity




26. What is the minimum number of employees That will be on premise -~ Peadinb

27. 15 the storeowner willing to be a standing complainant regarding loitering? [WYes [ INo
a. 1f yes have them fill out the standing complaint form and give them two of the

commercial signs [ Yes [ [No

28. Is the interior of the location neat and clean? [AYes[ |No

29, Does an interior camera face the entrance/exit? [(JYes[MNo

30. Is there a lockable area that separates employees from customers? [ Yes [ INo

31. Are emergency and non-emergency numbers posted near the phone? [] Yes XINo

32. Does the owner know how to contact their police district directly? [HYes [INo
a. Did you provide a district contact guide to the owner? [ ]1Yes [dNo

Security

33. How many security personnel are going to be employed: pemows v
34. How ili they be deployed: Interior Exterior
35. What days will they be deployed [IMonl_]Tuel_1Wedl JThu[ ]Fri{_]Sat[ ]Sun
36. Will the security be managed by business [ ]or contracted[_]
37. Will they be armed [ 1Yes [INo
38. What type of sectrity measures to be used;

[ IWanding/metal detector

[ 11D Scanner

[_] Dress Code

[} Cover Charge

[] Age restriction

(] Other

ADDITIONAL COMMENTS/RECOMMENDATIONS:







Date: ;1/26/.1:1
Officer: po. Thewdun . Clsrous
olguP

City of Milwaukee Police Department

90-5-1.5 Crime Prevention Survey

Convenience Store/Liguor Store Inspection

Name of Premise: gyetws,

fAe ¢ L
Address: - R

oy uU. Hewpivon Ao Mulioiatese, 2

Phone:  (uiy) 207 o83/

Ownet: CryChe| A. Moor-

Owner address: gyps U Roop boas B
City State Zip: pmapeston 2 , S304
Owner Phone:  ¢tuyy 2o1- @35

Owner email: '

Manager:  Crqqht A- Modar
Home Address: $MeT O+ Hirognrn Ao
City State Zip: padesptenn , &2 SDUD

Phone:  gui) 207-0591
Email;

Preferred contact:
Location cutrentty open: ~ []  YES [¢ NO

Projected open date:
Day’s open: 1S (1M T CIw LTh [IF [JSA [KIALL

Hours of Operation: Sun: 124 hours []Y [MIN
Mon:
Tue:
Wed: ¢ Pewd\Wo W
Thu:
Fri;
Sat:

Premise Type: I Liquor Store

[[1Convenience Store
Clother:

Licenses currently held:
Alcohol: [ 1Yes [kINo Class: #:



Tobacco: [Chyes ENO i
Food: [ves [gNo #:
Extended Hours:  [Yes[¢|No #:

Secondhand Dealer: [ 1Yes [w/No Type: #:
Other: [ 1Yes[wlNo Type: #:
Other: [Oves [; No Type: #:

Exterior Survey:
1. Is the area around the location clean? [ Yes [ JNo
2. What sutrounds the location? (Check all the apply)

a. [IPark

b. []School

¢. [1Youth Center

d. [lChurch

e. [Tavern(s) If so, how many
f. [ Residential

g. []Other businesses

h. []Other:

Can you sce from the outside of the location into the interior B]Yes [ 1No

Can you see the employees inside of the location from the outside [ ] Yes [¥No
Are exterior windows free of signage [ 1Yes KINo

Is there a parking lot [ Yes [ I1No

Is the parking lot clean? M Yes [ INo

Is the parking lot-well 1it? [@ Yes[ |No _

. Are there areas where a person could conceal themselves b¢] Yes [ INo

10. Is there exterior lighting? M Yes [INo, Does it appears to be adequate [ 1Yes [ INo
11. Exterior Payphone? ElYes dNo

12. Até thiere No Loitering Signs posted? L ]Yes (s No

13. Are there exterior security cameras [ | Yes DNo How Many:

14. Ate the address numbers prominently displayed and easy to see ] Yes [ 1No

LN W

Camera Survey:

‘15, Does this location have security cameras? Mlves[ INo-

16. Are they in warking order? []Yes [MNo

17. What format are the cameras?
a. Color g‘{es gNo
b. Digital Yes| |No
c. V(.%R [Jves[INo \/ NIA
d. Recorded [1Yes [ INo .

18. How long is footage stored for later viewing:

19. Are there exterior cameras [ ]Yes [@INo How many:

20. Are there intetior cameras [ Yes [*INo How many: gw¢® .

21. Do all employees know how to retrieve recorded digital images/footage? [ 1Yes (iNo

Interior Survey:




22. Is the storeowner willing to be a standing complainant regarding loiteting? [#Yes [ INo
a. If yes have them fill out the standing complaint form and give them two of the
commercial signs [|Yes [(#No

23. Is the interior of the location neat and clean? [dYes[ |No

24. Does an terior camera face the entrance/exit? ClYes WiNo

25. 1s there a lockable area that separates employees from customers? gl Yes[ 1No
26. Does the store sell single chore boy? [ 1Yes [¢INo

27. Does the store sell blunt wraps? [1Yes[¥]No

28. Does the store sell scales? [1Yes[®INo

29. Does the store sell items that may be used as crack pipes? [ Yes [wlNo
a. Describe item
30. Does the store have an over abundance of sandwich baggies: [ ] Yes [®]No
31. Does the owrer understand that these items are often used for drug use? [1Yes [ INo ~ i
32. Do the products in the store appear to be new and rotated often? [ [Yes [ INo « a¢A
33. Are emergendy and non-emergency numbers posted near the phionie? [ ]Yes [dNo
34. Does the owner know how to contact their police district directly? [WYes [INo
a. Did you provide a district contaet guide to the owner? [JYes [MNo

Complete this section if alcohol establishment is a convenience store:

(** Read full ordinance for all details “68~4.3 Convenience Food Stores™)

All convenience food stores not exempted under sub. 3 shall:

- 1. Isthe cash register located in a manner so that at the time of a sales transaction, the employee
and customer are both visible from the sidewalk? [_|Yes{ 'No ** '

2. Are the glass entrance and exit doors clear of any signs or advertisements with the exception of a
sign which states that the cash register contains $50 or less and that the safe is no accessible to
employees? [1Yesl "No

3. Does the store maintain one of the following on the licensed premise:

a. A safe that'was in use at the convenience food store on Angust 17, 1994? [ [Yes [:1No
b. A drop-safe or time release safe that weighs at least 500 pounds or which is attached to or
set into the floor in a manner approved by the police department? [ 1¥es &:.1No

4, Is lighting provided for the store’s parking area during all hours of darkness when employees or

customers are on the premises at a minimum average of 2-foot candles per square foot, unless the
store is not open for business after sunset and before sunrise? [_1Yes [ |No [AN/A
Are at least two high-resolution surveillance security cameras installed? []Yesi ]No
Are the security cameras in working order? [_]Yes | TNo
Does one camera show an overall view of the counter and register area? [ 1 Yes iz JNo
Does one camera show a clear, identifiable, full frame image of the face of each person entering
and leaving the store? [_]Yes| INo ’
9. Are the camera views obstructed by fixtures or displays? [ ] Yes [ 1No
10, Is the recorded footage stored for at least 30 days? [ Yes [ INo
11. Do all store employees know how to record footage from the camera system to media capable of
being transferred to police custody? [ Yes [No
12. Are customer entrances/exits made of glass or other transparent material? [ ]Yes [ JNo
a. Bxception: A store that does not have such doors on August 17, 1994 shall not be
required to install such doors until the holder of the store’s food dealer license changes.
3. Has the owner and their employees attended the Robbery Prevention Training with in 120 days
of ownership or employment? {_Yes [ No
a. Contact Community Outreach and Education at 935-7836 for schedule.

GO ~3 O LA




Sub 3, Exemptions. The requirements of this section do not apply to a convenience food store that -
conforms to either of the following descriptions:

a-1.  The store is located in an enclosed shopping structure, enclosed commercial building or
hospital. A convenience food store is not in an enclosed strocture or building if a customer
can enter it directly from the outside.

Does store conform to a-1[_1Yes [ ] No

a-2  The store physically separates employees from customers with a solid partition that bars a
person from entering the employee area from the customer area, has a secure lock on the
employee side of any door between the employee area and the custorer, and conducts all
transaction through a service window or similar arrangement.

Does store conform to a-2[ ] Yes [ ]No

a. At the commissioner’s discretion, a convenience store may be exempted from any or all
of the regulations specified in sub 2.

Does this location hold an exemption from the commissioner regarding any of the
requirements of Sub 2? [ ]Yes [ [No

ADDITIONAL COMMENTS/RECOMMENDATIONS:
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Area of Interest (AOI) Information
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11/30/23, 12:36 PM about:blank
Summary
Name Count Area(ft?) Length(mi)
Alcohol Licenses 4
Alcohol Licenses
: License Type Total Expiration
# | Legal Entity | Trade Name Licensee Address e Capanity Date Count
TIPHANNIE M | 5334 W v 3/28/2024
1 Il Life Bar LLC | Il Life Bar ROBY, Agt Hampton AV 'Il_'favern a8 7:00 PM
icense
Class A Malt &
Toor Stores . Davinder S 5009 W ; 6/18/2024
2 Jack's Liquor Class A Liguor g :
LLC Toor, Agt Hampton AV | ihiEs 7:00 PM
Ahdream Class B
. i THOMAS J 6222 W Fond 7/28/2024
3 Entertainment, | Eve Dining Tavern . !
LLC HOLMES, Agt | Du Lac AV Liesnss 7:00 PM
Class A
HAMPTON | HAMPTON | poriinder | 5308 W Bl 11/19/2024,
4 | MEAT MEAT Sinah. Aat Hampton AV Malt Beverage 6:00 PM
MARKET INC. | MARKET "G, aHjpan Retailer's '
License
Establishments within a 0.5 miles radius centered on area of interest.
about:blank

212



Wednesday, June 05, 2024

Notice of Public Hearing

MILWAUKEE

Blank Notice

MOORE, Crystal A, Agent
EXCLUZIVE BAR N LOUNGE at 5403 W HAMPTON Av
Class B Tavern, Public Entertainment Premises and Food Dealer License Applications Requesting
Jukebox, Karaoke, Poetry Readings and Comedy Acts

Tuesday, June 18, 2024 at 11:20 AM

To whom it may concern:

The above application has been made by the above named applicant(s). This requires approval from the Licenses Committee
and the Common Gouncil of the City of Milwaukee. The hearing before the Licenses Committee will take place on 6/18/2024 at
11:20 AM in Room 301-B, Third Floor, City Hall. This is a public hearing. Those wishing to view the proceeding are able to do so
via the City Channel — Channel 25 on Spectrum Cable - or on the [nternet at hitp://city. milwaukee.gov/citychannel. Those
wishing to provide oral testimony via internet are asked to contact the staff assistant, Yadira Melendez at (414) 288-2775 or
stassti@milwaukee.gov for necessary information. Please make such requests no [ater than one business day prior to the start
of the meeting. You are not required to attend the hearing, but please see the information below if you would like to provide
testimony. Once the Licenses Committee makes its recommendation, this recommendation is forwarded to the full Common
Council for approval at its next regularly scheduled hearing.

Important details for those wishing to provide information for the
Licenses Committee to consider when making its recommendation:

1. The license application is scheduled to be heard at 6. You may then provide testimony.

the above time. Due to other hearings running longer a. [nclude only information relating fo the above

than scheduled, you may have to wait some time to license application. -

provide your testimony. b. Include only information you have personally
witnessed or seen.

2. You must appear in person and testify as to matters c. Provide concise and relevant information

that you have personally experienced or seen. (You detailing how this business has affected or may affect

cannot provide testimony for your neighbor, parent or the peaceful enjoyment of your neighborhood.

anyone else; this is considered hearsay and cannot be d. If by the time you have the apportunity to

considered by the committee.) testify, the information you wish o share has already been
provided to the committee, you may state that you

3. No letters or pefitions can be accepted by the agree with the previous testimony. Redundant or

committee {unless the person who wrote the letter or repetitive testimony will not assist the committee in

the persons who signed the petition are present at the making its recommendation,

committee hearing and willing to testify).
7. After giving your testimony, the members of the

4, Persons opposed to the license application are Licenses Committee and the licensee may ask

given the oppottunity to testify first; supporters may guestions regarding the testimony you have given or
testify after the opponents have finished. other factors relating to the license application.

5. When you are called to testify, you will be sworn in 8. Business Competition is not a valid basis for denial
and asked to give your name, and address. {If your first or non-renewal of a license.

and/or last names are uncommon please spell them.) Please Note: If you have submitted an objection fo

the above application your objection cannot be
considered by the committee unless you personally
testify at the hearing.




OCCUPANT

CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT GCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT QCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT

CURRENT OCCUPANT

CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT OCCUPANT
CURRENT QCCUPANT
Blank Notice

. Total Records: 34

MAIL ADDRESS
4735 N54TH 5T
4736 N 56TH ST
4740 N S5ATH ST
4740A N 54TH ST
4741 NBATH ST
4744 N 54TH ST
4747 N SATH ST
4752 N 54TH ST
4752A N 54TH ST
4753 N 54TH ST
4754 N 56TH ST
4756 N 54TH ST
4757 N 54THST
4760 N 56TH ST
4761 N 54TH ST
4762 N 54TH ST
4764 N 54TH ST
4764A N 54TH ST
4767 N 54TH 5T
4772 N56TH ST
A775 N S54TH ST
4777 N 5ATH ST
A778 N 54TH ST
4815 N 54TH ST
4815 N55THST
4820 N55TH ST
5334 W HAMPTON AVE

5343A W HAMPTON AVE

5428 W HAMPTON AVE
5431 W HAMPTON AVE
5433 W HAMPTON AVE

'5514A W HAMPTON AVE
5520 W HAMPTON AVE
5520A W HAMPTON AVE

CITY STATE ZIP

MILWAUKEE, W1 53218-5025
MILWAUKEE, Wi 53218-5028
MILWAUKEE, W1 53218-5024
MILWAUKEE, W1 53218-5024
MILWAUKEE, Wi 53218-5025
MILWAUKEE, W1 53218-5024
MILWAUKEE, W1 53218-5025
MILWAUKEE, WI 53218-5024
MILWAUKEE, Wi 53218-5024
MILWAUKEE, W1 53218-5025
MILWAUKEE, Wi 53218-5028
MILWAUKEE, Wi 53218-5024
MILWAUKEE, W153218-5025
MILWAUKEE, W 53218-5028
MILWAUKEE, WI 53218-5025
MILWAUKEE, W1 53218-5024
MILWAUKEE, W| 53218-5024
MILWAUKEE, Wi 53218-5024
MILWAUKEE, Wi 53218-5025
MILWAUKEE, W1 53218-5028
MILWAUKEE, W 53218-5025
MILWAUKEE, Wi 53218-5025
MILWAUKEE, W1 53218-5024
MILWAUKEE, W1 53218-4202
MILWAUKEE, W[ 53218-4230
MILWAUKEE, WI 53218-4229
MILWAUKEE, WI 53218-5018
MILWAUKEE, W1 53218-5019
MILWAUKEE, W153218-5020
MILWAUKEE, W1 53218-5021
MILWAUKEE, W1 53218-5021
MILWAUKEE, W1 53218-5040
MILWAUXEE, W1 53218-5040
MILWAUKEE, Wi 53218-5040

Radius 250 feet and Center of the Circle: 5403 W Hampton Av




BUSINESS LICENSE PLAN OF OPERATION cei-busplan 5/12/2020

Qffice of the City Clerk License Division
200 E. Wells St. Room 105, Milwaukee, W[ 53202
(414) 286-2238 www.milwaukee.gov/license e-mall address: license@milwaukee gov

MILWAUKEE

1. Type of Business

Applying for: [ ]Extended Hours {12AM to 5AM) - if a food establishment, check all that apply: [ Delivery [IDrive Thru [[]Dining Room
[Jself service Laundry [ Massage Establishment [ JFilling Station
jgf)ther {supplemental application far specific license also required)

Provide a detailed description of the type of buginess you plan on operating:
?

Py pwo o Lon "/L%»

Do you have any experience operating this type of business? DNO [ Yes If yes, explam /%»";/‘/_/ /L/ﬂf’ /WW‘-@"‘Q//;’/’”
2. Business Operations =~ R By | S

a. Proposed Opening Date: ?/f/ C‘?‘q

b, Is this premise under constructlon?{[fq No [ fves If yes, list estimated completion date:

c. Isthis a franchise? EL’{\I.U 1ves

d. I this premises currently ficensed? L4 No, [] Yes If yes, list type of license:

: . . 4 .
e. Isthe current licensee operating? IL_Z}\N_O []Yes If no, list date closed:

£, Doyou have future plans for other businesses, licenses or permits at this location? [2{ No [] Yes

If yes, explain:

g. Haveyou previousfv held an Extended Hours License in Milwaukea? _9 [ Jves
if yes, list address{es):

h. Arc other businesses operatmg in the same butldmg’ﬂE Np D Yes If yes, describe:

3. Litter & Noise

a. How are grounds kept clean? E Sweep D Prassure Wash Mj{;k Up Litter [:EOther
b. How often will grounds he cleaned? ngjily [ IWeekly []As Needed [ JMonthly [:!Other:
¢. Grounds cleaned by: [___]Licenseeﬂg_gilding Ownercﬁﬁmployees [ ]Hired Maintenance EOther:
d. Howare noise issues prevented and/or addressed? M§ecurity E{@anager approaches customer(s) Q@II Police

" [signs Posted l:]Other

e. Wil a sound amplification system be used? E/J}Lo [1¥es Ifyes, describe:

4. Smoking & Sanitation

a. Arethere designated outdoor smoking areas? E No D Yes If yes, describe:
h. Number of Garbage Cans: Inside: [fﬂ Locations: m /%//(ﬂnf/g AB//MIL(LZ -*f??/ 7}\/ /{’,"fz{’?m

Outside: l Locations: J@”@?% ' f//i’iff‘/ LO?)J
c. lsacr_owd control barrier used? [_] NOE’Y@S If yes, describe; ép‘;{j‘{"&”ﬁ"t‘;&/ ',‘ ({ZWMJ

d. How many restrooms are on the premises? & /___/
e. Name of solid waste contractor: |_]Advanced Disposal [_|Waste Management [Mother: /5)’{’




| 5. Securxty

a. Arethere onsite parking spaces? 1 Nop)@ Yes If yes, how many? g ) and describe the parking security
plan:

b. Isthere a loading zone? [ﬁdNo [IvYes ifyes, describe the loading area security plan:

¢ Wil yow have security personnel on premise? [ Ino E’Yes If yes, how many? C‘&E and answer the following:

* What are their responsibilities? S‘({{f’ M—/; =1 3 ()(f(ﬂ‘-”’b; pﬁl‘{"lfc’)/ ,

"Is security equipment used? [InNo E Yes |f yes, describe ,
list thelir licensing, certification, or training credentials MQ /.,,{)W/Z/’f’ké %/Lj

d. Wil there be security cameras? [:] No D_ﬂ‘@ if yes, how many? =&~ “:"‘ and st locations; _ o0 V',» /L’Q/

a. Wil searches/identification checks be done upon entry?D No @jes Ifyes, descmbe ;{fﬂ;ﬂ/ n)n ”f ft/ﬂ .Afng/Of’?ﬁ
6. Percentage of Sales {must total 100%) o S S

Alcahol 1’/7 D Food 20 % . .
Secondhand Merchandise Precious Metals & Gems
' % %
Entertainment 1 O % Cigarettes %
Salvaged Materials o Personal Services (such as tattoo, Other %
Pawnbroker Activity % hody piercing, salon, tailor, .
{such as scrap metal) tanning, etc.) o Describe:
7. Businesses/Licenses on the Premises {check all that apply): -+
Type 1 ‘
{] Full Service Restaurant [ cafeftoffer Shop [ | Deli or Fast Food Restaurant ] private/Fraternal /Veterans Club
] Night Ciub ] Tavern Cocktail Lounge [] Teen Club
- [ Banguet Hall [] sports Facility [ 1 Bowling Alley v
‘[] Hotel/Motel :  Number of Flaors: 1 Rooming House:  Numher of Floors:
Number of Rooms: Number of Rooms:
Type 2
[} tiquor store [l corner store 1 supermarket ] convenience Store
[] Gas Station [T] Amusement/Phonograph Distributor 1 Recycling, Salvage or Towing
[] Used Car Dealer [ ] Personal Service Establishment [ Recording Studio

{such as tattoo business, hair saion, tailor, etc.}
What other licenses/permits will you hald at this location? {check all that apply)
@chupancy permit [ |Cigarette & Tobacco [ ]Gas Station [_|Extended Hours [Z]Class “B” Tavern [_] Weights & Measures

[]Secondhand Dealer [_|Precious Metal & Gem [_Other:

8. Legal Capacity (only if a Type 1 premises in #7 above)

{} &
Capacity | {Call the Milwaukee Deveiopment Center at 414-286-8211 if you have questions.)




9. Premises Description

a. Idrentify all area(s) of the premises that will be used in operating this business (include areas used only for storage}:
% Foor [12™ Floor \asement Storage  [lPatio [lBeer Garden ClSidewalk Café [Deck [1Rooftop

[I0ther: Describe:

b,  Describe Location: E/I\'/Iajor Thoroughfara || Secondary Streat |:| Other:
i orp A Jut

d. Describe Building: {Free Standing Buitding [ Strip Mall {_] Other:

e. Describe Premises Structure: [ ] Singlg Story mMulti-Story - # of Stories :y% [1 other:

f.  Describe Surrounding Area: ™ commercial Ei%esidential Industrial | Other:

g. Building Owner Name: Mﬂ/z&ﬁﬁz /N WS K4’“”%% Phone Number: ‘¢/L/ v LSO -7y ) /

Butlding Owner Address: /pf?(? 8(3 N UIIM)MEM ??l e pr? Vtu’i)W

¢, Nearest Major Cross Street:

'10 Hours of Operatlo.n'_.&:Customers

Wil customers be entering the premises? [_] No %es

~Potential ' . ~ClassBTavern "
_..Age Range S Applicant Only: *
v AgeR tric_tion

 ' "'Estlmated Numbe.
1 e of Customers
' .'-expected each day

Day gf_'t_ﬁ:e._\_n!gek_'_f

Ciose Tlme :
(mclude a.m. -br p.m. )

S g 56 W ‘?’M

S S b N (e

TUGSdaV o ) sy Q ,_4) Y ':;?_}’

N s

NI

/ o
~ on S gt =10,

“/ 2 R bl S0 N
17/ r (30.1 7’5’“"13‘) . ‘
Pl A /W%/ 5 A

Y et | o 500 | 9p £ | N~

An Extended Hours Estabhshment License is required for any convenience store, filling station, personal service establishment {such as tattoo, body
piercing, salon, tailor, tanning, etc.), recarding studio or restaurant which s open between the hours of 12:00 a.m. and 5:00 a.m.

Alcohol Establishments Class A:  8:00 am to 9:00 pm Sunday thru Saturday
Permitted Hours of Operation:  Class B:  6:00 am to 2:00 am Sunday thru Thursday, 6:00 am to 2:30 am Friday & Saturday

Entertainment Outdoor Closing Hours: mo 00pm Sunday-Thursday; 12:00am Friday & Saturday; unless a different time, either earlier or later,

Is establtshed by the Common Councﬁ in tts approvai of the lu:ensee s plan of operatuon

11 S: I‘é (xre(s)

/ %/%«W / / //ﬂ ~

Signature of Sol)é Propraetor, Partner, or 20% or more Shareholder Signature of additional partner or 20% ar more shareholder
(If there are no 20% or more shareholders,
. Corporate Officer-print name/title and sign}

See Application Information for a complete list of all required application forms.




ccl-alepepplan 9/30/22
ALCOHOL BEVERAGE & PUBLIC ENTERTAINMENT PREMISES

SUPPLEMENTAL APPLICATION

Office of the City Clerk License Division

200 E. Wells $t. Room 105, Milwaukee, Wi 53202

{414) 286-2238 e-mail address: license@milwaukee.gov www.milwaukee.gov/iicense

MILWAUKEE

Legal Entity Name: X A /u 7.1 (// /é‘)ﬂ o~ W Jf_é i q/ﬂy{;__\ ),_Z/»C/

Premise Address: D ‘/c) 2 M %ﬁﬂww

:'Proxrmlty of Premrses to Church School Daycare Center or Hospltal

ts the building within 300 feet of any church, school, daycare center or hospital? I:] No ‘ﬁ‘{es

V/

If applying for Class B or C license, are you applying for “Service Bar Only"? No ]:[ Yes

Service Bar Only means customers cannot sit at the bar. Alcohol Is served to employees who serve patrons seated at tables.
No stools, chairs or other articles of furniture shall be placed at the service bar for patrons to sit upon.

.Busmess Informatlon

a)  Are you taking out this application for anyone that may not be eEaglbte foralicense? MNO [:I Yes
i yes, list their name and address: .

b) Wiltthe agent, a partner or the individual licensee be conducting the day-to-day operations of the business? L EXYes
If no, fist the name and address of the person(s) who will: .

Class B Applicants: If the agent, a partner or the individual licensee will not be conducting the day-to-day operations of the business,
the person{s) listed above must obtain a Class B Managers license,

c) Does anyone else have money invested or any other interest in this business? E_/NO D Yes
if yes, explain:

d) Have you made an agreement with anyone to repay any loan or any other payments based upon income from the business?

mo []Yes tfyes, list name and address:

Property Informatron (New & Transfer Apphcants Only)

a) Do you own or lease the building? i:]()wn mgse

b) Who owns the fixtures (for example, coolers, etc.)2~, gy(,/ﬁ‘éfvz;/ gl f?f' 10 47 4’ W‘%{;
c) Are you purchasing the stock and/or fl}sgures? g |:|N0 [&f\’es If yes, amount paid $

d) Total amount paid for busine._sg__,,.‘,.,.,a,,,,, ‘

e} Total amount paid _f.gr,-g‘d'é'ig\;rilt of the business - $

Goodwillﬁqornfj’rrises the reputation and customer relationships of an existing business. If the price you pay for the business exceeds the
falr market value of all of the rest of the assets of the husiness, the excess may be considered goodwill.

f}.- “"I—%ave you made arrangements with the seller for payment of personal property taxes? 1 no [:I Yes

Lease Informatlon (New & Transfer Appllcants who are leasmg the premrses only)

a) Date lease begins f//ol) Ends /” 2’9 O
b} Monthly rental ! / 5/ 2,
¢) Do you have an option to renew the lease? [ No [i{] Yes

d) - Does your lease allow for assignment to anather party without the consent of the owner?ﬂlﬁ}) [ ves
e} For what length of time have you been guaranteed cccupancy (number of yea"rs)? -+83h




Lease Information (Continued)

£} In addition to paying the monthiy renta| wilkyou have ta pay anything additional to the owner of the building to guarantee performance
of the Iease?@ No |:] Yes If yes, explain

g) Does the present owner or occupant object to the granting of your license? ﬁl Fes
If yes, explain

"Change of Agent Apphcants Only

Have there been any changes to the floor plan since the last application was submltted?{:] No E]Ves
If no, a new floor plan is not required. If yes, submit a new floor plan and explain the change(s):

Sgnatore

/ . y
PN // S

Sign?ﬁure of Sé‘fe Proprietor, Partner or 20% or More Shareholder
{If no 20% or more Shareholder, Corporate Officer - print name/title and sign)

Note: All information contained in this application is subject to approval by the Comman Council.
Deviating from approved plan of aperation will subject Hcensee to citations, and/or suspension or non-renewal of the license.
Contact the License Division for information on how to request changes.

New and transfer of premises applicants must submit the following:
[ IDetailed floor plan
[l a restaurant, copy of the menu
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FOOD DEALER LICENSE PLAN OF OPERATION

OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK, LICENSE DIVISION
MILWAUKEE ¢y HALL 200 E. WELLS ST, ROOM 105, MILWAUKEE, Wi 53202
{414) 286-2238 « Jicense @milwaukee.sov » www, milwaukee.gov/license

Legal Entity Namne: f/‘./dé) 2, /GM’(/ /3@ e ﬁ/ AWM%J
s 6908 90 pantofrr

SECTION1  TYPE OF BUSINESS |

What wili be the majority of your food sales? {check one)

ol
@ Restaurant ltems {meals}:
MEALS include, but are not limited to, chicken, ribs, sandwiches, roasted corn, baked potatoes, hot dogs, brats, tacos,

nachos w/ cheese and meat, French fries, cooked or deep fried vegetables/fruit, cooked cheese curds, corn dogs,
egg rolis, salads.

[ 1 Retail ltems {snacks and beverages):

RETAIL items include, but are not limited to, ice cream/soft serve, lemonade, snow cones, coffee, espresso, cappuccine,
tea, fruit juice, smoothies, candy, dispensed soda, fruit cups, bakery, cookies, kettle corn, cotton candy, funnel cakes,
fritters, tortilla chips w/ cheese,

Will it be a convenlence store? [ | Yes ‘;E;I:Io

A convenience store confains less than 5,000 square feet of retail space and has, as its primary business, the sale
of basic food items and in addition, sells household preducts or is a filling station that sells basic food items and
household products.

] Bed & Breakfast
] Micro Market

All Applicants: Submit a menu or a fist of food items that will be sold.

Will any wholesale business be done? E-No [ Jves If yes, what percentage of food sales will be wholesale?
[]tess than 25%

[]25% or More AND:  +
[ ] Restaurant items {meals) will be sold ~ Compiete this application and also contact DATCP,

[ ] NO restaurant items {meals) will be sold - Do NOT complete this application. Contact DATCP anly,

SECTIONZ . FOOD PROCESSING -

Wil any fead processing be done? [ | Mo :@"Yes

Processing is defined as'assembling, grinding, cutting, mixing, baking, coating, stuffing, p'acking, bottling, grilling, canning,
extracting, fermenting, distilling, pickling, freezing, drying, smoking, or packaging.

SECTION 3 FOOD REQUIRING TEMPERATURE CONTROL

Will any food that requires temperature controi be sold? MiNe | Yes
{includes dairy products such as milk, cheese, and ice cream, fish, shellfish, meat, poultry)

P "f?
If yes, list the types of food items: A%E(f ,i)—'fi/; A/"t ol /K'é/? ( C ",Z""?if/—/é' Ly 1 ‘54\ /ﬁ‘ﬁ/(




ccl-foodplan 2/28/19

: SECTION 4 DETAILS OF OPERATION

WIil you have seating on site for dining?  [_]No Xves
/ i
Will you be doing any catering? mo [ Yes

Will you be doing any delivery? Mo [lves
Will you have outdoor activitles? % No []Ves-Checkalithatapply: [ IBar [ ICooking/Grilling [IDining
Will you have a drive thra window? /&:No ] Yes - Are hours different from Inside? [ INo [l Yes

If Yes, provide drive thru hours:

b
Will scales or barcode scanners be used? Qmo []ves - You must aiso apply for a Weights & Measures License.

SECTIONS5 ~ ADDITIONALSITES

Where will food be prepared and/or sold?
(’Eﬁj\t a single site F ] At multiple sites:  How many? {for example, a hotel with several dining rooms or bars)

If multiple sites, attach a Food Dealer Additional Site Addendum {ccl-foodadd) for each additional site,

SECTIONG ~  CONSTRUCTION OR CHANGES

Are you planning any construction, remodeling or equipment changes?
m No If No, SKiP to Section 7
[ ves If Yes, check all that apply: [ | Mew construction of a building ] renovation or remadeling

{1 construction changes te existing bullding 1 Eguipment changes only

Provide a brief description of the changes:

Start date:

Name, Address & Phone Number of Architect:

Name, Address & Phone Number of Contractor:

SECTION7 -~ ALCOHOL BEVERAGES =

Are you applying for an alcohol beverage license?
Ino If No, SKIP to Section 8
[]ves If YES, if vour food license is approved prlor to the alcohol license, when do you want the food license issued?

. [mmediately [:I At the same time as the alcohol license
i

SECTIONS. . ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS & SIGNATURE

You must inittal each item confirming your understanding:
]
[’?/ L [ understand the Health Department must conduct an inspection and advise the License Division of their approval
i before the license may be issued.
/?—-i/"v { understand | must obtain an occupancy permit from the Department of Meighborhood Services and an inspection
may be required. Neighborhood Services must advise the License Division of their approval before the license may
6;(%_\) be issued.
) { understand the district alderperson will review and either support or object to my application. If he/she objects, |
may appeal and be scheduled to appear before the Licenses Comimittee, The Licenses Committee will then make a
/Pg’/ﬂ recommendation to the Common Council. The Common Council must grant the license before it may be issued.
¥ | understand proof of payment for all license fees must be on file in the License Division before the license may he
ﬂ/flﬁ\“‘ issied and the license must be issued and pasted in my gstablishment prior to opening for business.

twill not operate my food business until the license haé béen issued and posted in the establishment,

oy

Signature of Sale Proprietor, Partner, or 20% Shareholder:

i

Signature of Additional Partner:
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PUBLIC ENTERTAINMENT PREMISES LICENSE
SUPPLEMENTAL APPLICATION

Office of the City Clerk License Division
e g 200 E. Wells St. Room 105, Milwaukee, WI 53202
MILWAUKEE {414) 286-2238 www.milwaukee.pov/license e-mail address: license@milwaukee.gov

PREMISES ADDRESS: & 403 W Wﬁﬁﬂd

.TYPES OF ENTERTAINIVEENT (CHECK ALL THAT APPLY)

[} instrumental Musicians []Battle ofthe Bands ~ [ | Dancing by Performers [} Amusement Machines
: How many?
. Adult Entertainment/ Concerts
[ 1Bands MComeciy Acts : U . . L]
: Strippers/Erotic Dance Approx. # per year?
Bowli Theatrical Performances
‘:-I owling Alley [ ] pisc Jockey - [ wresting [
How many? Approx. # per year?
Pool Tahl . -
Lf_‘} ales [ ] Magic Shows [ | Patron Contests MJukebox
How many?
[I'Motion Pictures {movies by m:j’oetry Readings [] patrons Dancing [ZLKaraoke

admission) - How many?

[ other:

Enté;tainment Qutdoor Closing Hours: 10:00pm Sunday-Thursday; 12:00am Friday & Seturday; unfess a different time, either earlier or luter,
=, Is established by the Common Council in its approvai of the licensee’s p)‘an of operanon

PROMOTERS/SOUND AMPLIFICATION

Will-promoters ever he used for any of the eptertainment? I:! Nmﬂ\\"es If Yes, Describe:
a2} b 'F

At any time will sound ampl:flcatlon be used? || No M}es

ﬁm b, f“’Wi@P/W_ I

LEGAL CAPACITY OF PRENIISES

{Call the Development Center at 414-286-8211 with questions.) Legal capacity determines the fee for your Public Entertainment
Premises License. [f you would like to request the license be approved with a lower capacity than that listed above, indicate the Jower capacity
" here: ., . If approved, this lower capamty will prmt on your license and overrlde the capauty listed on your Occupancy Permit.

ACKN OWLEDGEMENT/ SIG NATURE

| understand that after the license has been |ssued a change to the plan of operation will require a written request to change anci approvaE from
the Common Council. 1 agree to inform the City Clerk within 10 days of any substantial changes in the information supplied in this application.

{ understand that | shall not willfully refuse to provide the services offered under this license, or add charges or require deposits not required of
the general public hecause of race, color, sex, religion, national origin or ancestry, age, handicap, tawful source of income, marital status, sexual
arientation, gender identity or expression, familial status or the fact that a person is now or has been a member of the military service, whether
dressed in unifarm or not; and shalf not seek such information as a condition of employment, or penalize any employee or discriminate in the
selection of persannel for training or promotion on the basis of such information.

| have know, 4;3 of the City Ordinances currently regulating public entertainment, and understand that the license may be subject to
suspensiof, non -renewal or revoca l‘bn, if | \.rlolate any rule, law or regulation of the city of Milwaukee and State of Wisconsin,

/ff/ / ) Ve

S1gna‘tw;e of Soie{yroprsetor, Partner OFZU/OT More Shareholder
{If no 20% or mere Shareholder, Corporate Gfficer - print name/titie and sign)

Cffice Use Only:
Initials: Filed: App
Only PEP? [(INo [ Jves  IfYes, I:[Queue to MPD and [_|Email Mgrs/Team Lead {must be heard w/in 60 days)










